
**In the Supreme Court
of the United States**

ROBERT NAFTALY, chairperson of the Michigan State
Tax Commission; ROBERT R. LUPI, member of the
Michigan State Tax Commission; DOUGLAS B.
ROBERTS, member of the Michigan State Tax
Commission; DENNIS PLATTE, executive secretary
of the Michigan State Tax Commission,

Petitioners,

v.

KEWEENAW BAY INDIAN COMMUNITY,

Respondent.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Sixth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Michael A. Cox
Attorney General

Thomas L. Casey
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
P. O. Box 30212
Lansing, Michigan 48909
(517) 373-1124

Todd B. Adams
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for Petitioners



22

22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL, TREATY, AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT.....	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	5
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THE PRINCIPLES OF <i>CASS COUNTY V. LEECH LAKE BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS</i> AND CASTS DOUBT ON IMPORTANT FEDERAL INDIAN LAW QUESTIONS REGARDING TREATIES AND LAND.	5
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS CREATED A CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS BY HOLDING THAT LAND MADE FREELY ALIENABLE PURSUANT TO TREATY IS NOT TAXABLE.	8
III. THE COURT OF APPEALS INCORRECTLY DECIDED AN IMPORTANT FEDERAL QUESTION WHEN IT HELD THAT INDIAN TREATY CANONS OF CONSTRUCTION CAN RESOLVE GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Cass County v. Leech Lake Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 524 U.S. 103; 118 S. Ct. 1940; 141 L. Ed. 2d 90 (1998).....	2, 5, 6, 7
<i>Choctaw Nation of Indians v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 423 (1943).....	10
<i>County of Yakima v. Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakima Indian Nation</i> , 502 U.S. 251 (1992).....	6, 7
<i>Foster v. Neilson</i> , 27 U.S. 253; 7 L. Ed 14 (1829).....	5
<i>Goudy v. Meath</i> , 203 U.S. 146; 27 S. Ct. 48; 51 L. Ed 130 (1906).....	6
<i>Keweenaw Bay Indian Community v. Robert Naftaly, et al</i> , 370 F.Supp. 2d 620 (W. D. Mich. 2005)	2, 3
<i>Lummi Indian Tribe v. Whatcom County</i> , 5 F.3d 1355 (9 th Cir. 1993), <i>cert. den.</i> , 512 U.S. 1228 (1994).....	4, 8
<i>Minnesota v. Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 526 U.S. 172; 119 S. Ct. 1187; 143 L. Ed. 2d 270 (1999).....	9, 10
<i>Northwestern Bands of Shoshone Indians v. United States</i> , 324 U.S. 335 (1944).....	10
<i>United States v. Percheman</i> , 32 US 51; 8 L. Ed 604 (1833).....	5

Statutes

28 U.S. C. § 1362.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1331.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1367.....	1
<i>General Allotment Act</i> , 24 Stat. 388 (1887).....	6

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary 76 (7 th ed. 1999)	2
--	---

Treatises

<i>Treaty with the Chippewa at La Pointe</i> , 10 Stat. 1109 (September 30, 1854).....	1, 2, 3, 10
<i>Treaty with the Wyandotts</i> , 10 Stat. 1159 (January 31, 1855)	6
